Silva Street, Newtown, Georgetown, Guyana. 

3. Pursuant to the Agreement and subject to the representations, 
Transfer of 
	covenants and the terms and conditions specified therein, the Property is 

Property. 	hereby transferred to the Purchaser. 

Schedule 

Lot numbered 112 (one hundred and twelve) being a portion of Section lettered "B", Plantation 
Noitgedacht or Lot numbered 43 (forty-three), situate on the East Bank of the Demerara River;  in 
the County of Demerara, in the Republic of Guyana, the said Lot numbered 112 (one hundred 
and twelve) containing an area of 0.6050 (nought decimal six nought five nought) of an acre 
being laid down on a plan by L.L. Rutherford, Sworn Land Surveyor dated the 26th  September, 
2007 and numbered 41579, with no buildings or erections thereon. 

Dated this 28th  day of February, 2011